

### Overview

1. Mode Button  
Change from Bluetooth® → Aux-in → MicroSD → USB Audio

\* (Not included)

AUX-IN	●
SD CARD	●
USB AUDIO	●
LL	●
RR	●

Battery Level Indicator:

- 100% - 75%
- 75% - 50%
- 50% - 25%
- 25% - 1%

PC/MAC

### Source Selection

1. ON

2. Bluetooth®

3. USB Audio

4. SD Card

5. AUX-in

### Bluetooth®

1. ON

2. Bluetooth®

3. OR

4. 3 sec

5. Siri / Google Voice Assistant\*

\*via firmware upgrade

Take call

Mute call

Reject call

Aux-in

Mobile Device

PC/MAC

### SD Card

1. MicroSD (SD Card 128GB Max)

2. Fat 16, 32

3. MP3, WMA, FLAC, WAV

4. Read SD Card

5. USB Audio

6. PC/MAC

### Wireless Stereo: Link

1. OFF → ON

2. 5 mins

3. RR

4. LL

5. 3 sec

6. LL

7. RR

AUX-IN  
USB Audio  
SD-Card  
Bluetooth®

### Wireless Stereo: Unlink

1. OFF

2. > 15 sec

3. RR

4. LL

5. RR

6. LL

7. RR

8. > 15 sec

9. LL

10. RR

Register your products at [www.creative.com/register](http://www.creative.com/register)

TECHNICAL SUPPORT  
[www.creative.com/support](http://www.creative.com/support)

© 2016 Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. All rights reserved. Creative, the Creative logo, and MUVO are trademarks or registered trademarks of Creative Technology Ltd in the United States and/or other countries. The Bluetooth® word mark and logo are owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Creative Technology Ltd is under license. microSDHC, microSDXC logos are trademarks of SD-CC, LLC. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners and are hereby recognized as such. All specifications are subject to change without notice. Actual product may differ slightly from images shown. Use of this product is subject to a limited warranty.

P/N. 03MF825500000 Rev E

### EN | Technical Specifications

Bluetooth® Version: Bluetooth® 4.2  
Operating Frequency: 2402 – 2480 MHz  
Operating Range: Up to 10 meters, measured in open space. Walls and structures may affect range of device.  
Supported Bluetooth® Profiles: A2DP (Wireless Stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP (Bluetooth® Remote Control), HFP (Handsfree profile)  
Supported Codec: SBC  
Supported Audio Formats (For SD card playback): MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC  
Does not support WMA PRO/lossless, (Extra High and above)  
Support USB Audio for PC/MAC  
Lithium Ion Battery: 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh)  
Input: 5V ~950mA  
Battery Saving Mode: The speaker automatically powers down when there is no Bluetooth® connection or no audio cable attached for more than 10 minutes.  
Operating Temperature Range: 0°C – 45°C  
Note: Compliance markings are located on the bottom of this product.  
\*Not Included. Sold Separately.

### Other Information

For the latest, online version of this guide, DoC and supplementary documentation such as safety and regulatory information for this product, please visit [creative.com/support/muvo2](http://creative.com/support/muvo2)  
Detailed instructions on removal of integrated battery can be found at Quickstart User Guide / Safety and Regulatory Information ([creative.com/support/muvo2](http://creative.com/support/muvo2)), these instructions are meant strictly for independently qualified professionals.

### Notice for Singapore

Complies with IDA Standards DA 107311

### SD Card

1. MicroSD (SD Card 128GB Max)

2. Fat 16, 32

3. MP3, WMA, FLAC, WAV

4. Read SD Card

5. USB Audio

6. PC/MAC

### USB Audio

1. PC/MAC

2. USB Audio

3. PC/MAC

### Wireless Stereo: Link

1. OFF

2. 5 mins

3. RR

4. LL

5. 3 sec

6. LL

7. RR

8. > 15 sec

9. LL

10. RR

### Wireless Stereo: Unlink

1. OFF

2. > 15 sec

3. RR

4. LL

5. RR

6. LL

7. RR

8. > 15 sec

9. LL

10. RR

FR   Caractéristiques Techniques	
IT   Specifiche Tecniche	
<b>Version Bluetooth®:</b> Bluetooth® 4.2 <p><b>Fréquence de Fonctionnement:</b> 2402 – 2480 MHz <p><b>Portée de Fonctionnement:</b> Jusqu'à 10 mètres, mesurés dans un espace ouvert. Les murs et les structures peuvent influer sur la portée du périphérique. <p><b>Profils Bluetooth® Pris en Charge:</b> A2DP (Bluetooth® stéréo sans fil), AVRCP (télécommande Bluetooth®), HFP (profil mains-libres) <p><b>Codecs Pris en Charg:</b> SBC <p><b>Formats audio pris en charge (pour la lecture de carte SD<span> </span>):</b> MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC <p>Ne prend pas en charge WMA PRO/lossless, (Extra High et supérieur) <p>Prend en charge l'audio USB pour PC/MAC <p><b>Batterie Lithium-Ion:</b> 3.7 V 2200mAh (8.14 Wh) <p><b>Entrée:</b> 5V <span>↔</span> 950mA <p><b>Économie d'énergie:</b> Le haut-parleur se met automatiquement hors tension s'il n'existe aucune connexion Bluetooth® ou si aucun câble audio n'est raccordé pendant plus de 10 minutes. <p><b>Températures de Fonctionnement du Périphérique:</b> 0°C – 45°C <p><b>Remarque<span> </span>:</b> le marquage de conformité est situé sur la partie inférieure de ce produit. <p>* Non inclus. Vendu séparément.</p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p>	
Autres Informations	
<p>Pour la version en ligne à jour de ce guide, DoC et d'autres documents sur ce produit, concernant notamment la sécurité et la réglementation, consultez le site <b>creative.com/support/muvo2</b></p> <p>Des instructions détaillées sur le démontage de la batterie intégrée peuvent être trouvées à Guide de démarrage rapide / Informations sur la sécurité et la réglementation (creative.com/support/muvo2), ces instructions sont strictement destinées à des professionnels indépendants qualifiés.</p>	

DE   Technische Daten	
<b>Bluetooth® Version:</b> Bluetooth® 4.2 <p><b>Betriebsfrequenz:</b> 2402 – 2480 MHz <p><b>Reichweite:</b> Bis zu 10 m, im Freien gemessen. Wände und feste Strukturen können die Reichweite des Geräts vermindern. <p><b>Unterstützte Bluetooth® Profile:</b> A2DP (kabellose Stereosignübertragung via Bluetooth®), AVRCP (Fernsteuerung via Bluetooth®), HFP (Freisprechprofil) <p><b>Unterstützter Codec:</b> SBC <p><b>Unterstützte Audioformate (für Wiedergabe von SD-Karte):</b> MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC <p>Unterstützt nicht WMA PRO/verlustfrei, (Extra High und höher) <p>Unterstützt USB-Audio für PC/MAC <p><b>Lithium-Ionen-Batterie:</b> 3.7 V 2200 mAh (8.14 Wh) <p><b>Eingang:</b> 5V <span>↔</span> 950mA <p><b>Batteriesparung:</b> Der Lautsprecher wird automatisch ausgeschaltet, wenn länger als 10 Minuten keine Bluetooth®-Verbindung besteht oder kein Audiokabel angeschlossen ist. <p><b>Betriebstemperaturbereich des Gerätes:</b> 0°C – 45°C <p><b>Hinweis:</b> Compliance-Marken befinden sich auf der Unterseite des Produkts. <p>*Nicht enthalten. Separat erhältlich.</p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p>	
ES   Especificaciones Técnicas	
<b>Versión Bluetooth®:</b> Bluetooth® 4.2 <p><b>Frecuencia de funcionamiento:</b> 2402 – 2480 MHz <p><b>Alcance Operativo:</b> Hasta diez metros en espacios abiertos. Las paredes o estructuras pueden afectar al radio de funcionamiento del dispositivo. <p><b>Perfiles Bluetooth® Admitidos:</b> A2DP (Bluetooth® estéreo inalámbrico), AVRCP (Control remoto para Bluetooth®), HFP (Perif de manos libres) <p><b>Codecs Admitidos:</b> SBC <p><b>Formatos de audio admitidos (para reproducción de tarjeta SD):</b> MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC <p>No admite WMA PRO/sin pérdida, (extra alto y superior) <p>Admite audio USB para PC/MAC <p><b>Batería de iones de litio:</b> 3.7 V, 2200 mAh (8.14 Wh) <p><b>Entrada:</b> 5V <span>↔</span> 950mA <p><b>Ahorro de Batería:</b> El altavoz se apaga automáticamente cuando no hay conexión Bluetooth® o no hay ningún cable de sonido conectado durante más de 10 minutos. <p><b>Rango de Temperatura Operativa del Dispositivo:</b> 0°C – 45°C <p><b>Nota:</b> La calificación sobre cumplimiento se encuentra en la parte inferior de este producto. <p>*No se incluye. Se vende por separado.</p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p>	
RU   Технические характеристики	
<b>Версия Bluetooth®:</b> Bluetooth® 4.2 <p><b>Рабочая частота:</b> 2402 – 2480 MHz <p><b>Радиус действия:</b> До 10 метров (для открытого пространства). Стены и строительные конструкции могут влиять на радиус действия устройства. <p><b>Поддерживаемые профили Bluetooth®:</b> A2DP (беспроводное воспроизведение стереозвука через Bluetooth®), AVRCP (дистанционное управление Bluetooth®), HFP (профиль гарнитуры) <p><b>Поддерживаемый кодек:</b> SBC <p><b>Поддерживаемые форматы аудиофайлов (для воспроизведения с SD-карты):</b> MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC <p>Не поддерживает форматы WMA PRO/lossless, (в режиме сканиа Extra High и выше) <p><b>Поддерживает воспроизведение звука с ПК/MAC через порт USB</b> <p><b>Литий-ионный аккумулятор:</b> 3.7 В 2200 мАч (8.14 Вт·ч) <p><b>Вход:</b> 5V <span>↔</span> 950mA <p><b>Экономия энергии:</b> Динамик автоматически переходит в режим пониженного потребления энергии, когда отсутствует подключение по Bluetooth® или через аудиокабель в течение более 10 минут. <p><b>Диапазон рабочих температур для эксплуатации устройства:</b> 0°C – 45°C <p><b>Примечание:</b> Знаки соответствия находятся на нижней поверхности данного изделия <p>* Не входит в комплект. Продается отдельно.</p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p>	
SK   Technické špecifikácie	
<b>Verzia Bluetooth®:</b> Bluetooth® 4.2 <p><b>Prevádzková Frekvencia:</b> 2402 – 2480 MHz <p><b>Prákový dosah:</b> Do 10 metrov (merané v otvorenom priestranstve). Steny a predmety môžu ovplyvniť dosah zariadenia. <p><b>Podporované Profily Bluetooth®:</b> A2DP (Bezdrôtové stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP (Diaľkové ovládanie Bluetooth®), HFP (profil Handstree) <p><b>Podporovaný Kodér/Codec:</b> SBC <p><b>Podporované formáty zvuku (na prehrávanie z karty SD):</b> MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC <p>Nepodporuje formát WMA PRO/bez straty, (Extra High a vyššie formáty). <p>Podporuje USB zvuik pre PC/MAC <p><b>Lítium iontová Batéria:</b> 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh) <p><b>Vstup:</b> 5V <span>↔</span> 950mA <p><b>Setrenie Batérie:</b> Reproduktor sa automaticky vypne, keď nie je pripojený k žiadnemu zariadeniu Bluetooth® alebo ak nie je pripojený žiadny zvukový kábel dlhšie než 10 min. <p><b>Teplotný Rozsah Pri Prevádzke Zariadenia:</b> 0°C – 45°C <p><b>Poznámka:</b> Znaky o zhode sa nachádzajú na spodnej strane výrobku. <p>* Nie sú súčasťou balenia. Predáva sa samostatne.</p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p>	
CS   技术规格	
<b>销售代号<span> </span>:</b> MUVO 2 <p><b>蓝牙版本<span> </span>:</b> Bluetooth® 4.2 <p><b>作业频率<span> </span>:</b> 2402 - 2480 MHz <p><b>工作频率<span> </span>:</b> 最大10米 (此處為開放空間測量結果)。牆壁和建築物可能影響裝置的作業範圍。 <p><b>支援的藍牙設定檔<span> </span>:</b> A2DP (無線立體聲藍牙)、AVRCP (藍牙遙控)、HFP (免持設定檔) <p><b>支援的音效格式 (對於 SD 卡播放)<span> </span>:</b> MP3、WAV、WMA、FLAC <p><b>不支援 WMA PRO/lossless、(極高及以上)</b> <p><b>支援 PC/MAC 的 USB 音效支援的音格式 (針對 SD 卡播放)<span> </span>:</b> MP3、WAV、WMA、FLAC <p><b>不支持 WMA PRO/lossless、(極高及以上)</b> <p><b>支持 PC/MAC 的 USB 音頻</b> <p><b>锂电池<span> </span>:</b> 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh) <p><b>輸入<span> </span>:</b> 5V <span>↔</span> 950mA <p><b>節省電池電量模式<span> </span>:</b> 超過 10 分鐘無藍牙連接或音訊連接線接入時，喇叭將自動關閉。 <p><b>裝置作業溫度範圍<span> </span>:</b> 0°C 至 45°C <p><b>注意<span> </span>:</b> 相容標誌位於產品的底部。 <p>* 本產品不附帶・需另行選購。</p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p>	
DA   Tekniske specifikationer	
<b>Bluetooth® Version:</b> Bluetooth® 4.2 <p><b>Driftsfrekvens:</b> 2402 – 2480 MHz <p><b>Rækkevidde:</b> Op til 10 meter (upmått på åppen yta). Vægge og strukturer kan påvirke enhedens rækkevidde. <p><b>Understøttede Bluetooth® Profiler:</b> A2DP (trådløs-stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP (Bluetooth® fjernbetjening), HFP (Håndstri profil) <p><b>Understøttet Codec:</b> SBC <p><b>Formatos Audio Soportados (Para reproducción con cartão SD):</b> MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC <p>Støtter ikke WMA PRO/lossless, (Extra høj og over) <p>Understøtter USB-lyd for PC/MAC <p><b>Lithium-ion-batteri:</b> 3.7 V 2200 mAh (8.14 Wh) <p><b>Indgang:</b> 5V <span>↔</span> 950mA <p><b>Batterisparise:</b> Høttalderen slukkes automatisk, når der ikke er nogen Bluetooth®-tilslutning eller noget lydskabel tilsluttet i mere end 10 minutter. <p><b>Dritsttemperaturinterval for Enhed:</b> 0°C – 45°C <p><b>Nota:</b> As marcas de conformidade estão situadas na base deste produto. <p>* Não incluído. Vendido separadamente.</p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p>	
SV   Tekniska Specifikationer	
<b>Bluetooth® Version:</b> Bluetooth® 4.2 <p><b>Driftsfrekvens:</b> 2402 – 2480 MHz <p><b>Räckvidd:</b> Upp till 10 meter (uppmått på öppen yta). Väggor och andra strukturer kan påverka enhetens räckvidd. <p><b>Understøttede Bluetooth® Profiler:</b> A2DP (Wireless Stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP (Bluetooth® Remote Control), HFP (Handset profil) <p><b>Kodek som Stöds:</b> SBC <p><b>Ljudformat som stöds (för uppspelning från SD-kort):</b> MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC <p>Stödjer inte WMA PRO/för/verlustfri, (Extra hög och högre) <p>Stödjer USB-lyd för PC/MAC <p><b>Lithium-ion Battery:</b> 3.7 V 2200mAh. (8.14Wh) <p><b>Ingång:</b> 5V <span>↔</span> 950mA <p><b>Batterisparning:</b> Högtalaren slås av automatisk när det inte finns någon Bluetooth®-anslutning eller om ingen lydskabel är inkopplad under en period på mer än 10 minuter. <p><b>Dritsttemperaturinterval för Enhet:</b> 0°C – 45°C <p><b>OBS:</b> Märken om överensstämmande finns på produktens undersida. <p>* Medföljer ikke. Säljes separat.</p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p>	
NO   Tekniske Spesifikasjoner	
<b>Bluetooth® Versjon:</b> Bluetooth® 4.2 <p><b>Driftsfrekvens:</b> 2402 – 2480 MHz <p><b>Rækkevidde:</b> Inntil 10 meter målt i åpent rom. Vegger og bygninger kan påvirke rekkevidden til enheten. <p><b>Støttede Bluetooth® Profiler:</b> A2DP (trådløs Bluetooth®-stereo), AVRCP (Bluetooth® fjernkontroll), HFP (Håndsettprofil) <p><b>Støttet Codec:</b> SBC <p><b>Støttede lydformater (for avspilling fra SD-kort):</b> MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC <p>Ei tue searaiva: WMA PRO/før/verlustfri, (Extra High tai suurempi) <p>Tukee USB-ääntä PC-/MAC-tietokoneissa <p><b>Litiumioniakku:</b> 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh) <p><b>Ingång:</b> 5V <span>↔</span> 950mA <p><b>Batterisparing:</b> Høytaleren slår seg av automatisk når den ikke registrerer noen Bluetooth®-tilkobling, eller hvis ingen lyd kabel kobles til i løpet av 10 minutter. <p><b>Enhets Brukttemperatur:</b> 0°C – 45°C <p><b>Merknad:</b> Kompatibilitetsmerking finnes på undersiden av dette produktet. <p>*Ikke inkludert. Sølges separat.</p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p>	
FI   Tekniset Tiedot	
<b>Bluetooth® Versio:</b> Bluetooth® 4.2 <p><b>Częstotliwość Robocza:</b> 2402 – 2480 MHz <p><b>Zakres Działania:</b> Do 10 metrów, pomiar na otwartej przestrzeni. Ściany i inne struktury mogą wpłynąć na zasięg działania urządzenia. <p><b>Obsługiwane Profile Bluetooth®:</b> A2DP (beprzewodowe stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP (beprzewodowe sterowanie Bluetooth®), HFP (profil słuchawkowy) <p><b>Obsługiwane /kodeki:</b> SBC <p><b>Obsługiwane formaty audio (odtworzenie z karty SD):</b> MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC <p>Brak obsługi formatu: WMA PRO/bezstratny, (Extra High tai suurempi) <p>Obsługa USB zvuik z komputerów PC / MAC <p><b>Akumulator Litowo-jonowy:</b> 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh) <p><b>Wejście:</b> 5V <span>↔</span> 950mA <p><b>Oszczędzanie Energii Akumulatora:</b> W przypadku rozłączenia połączenia Bluetooth® lub odłączenia kabla audio głośnik automatycznie wyłączy się po 10 min. <p><b>Zakres Temperatur Urządzenia:</b> 0°C – 45°C <p><b>Huomautus:</b> Yhdensäämmissuomerkinnät sijaitsevat tuotteen pohjassa. <p>*Ei sisälly toimitukseen. Myytävänä erikseen.</p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p>	
PL   Dane Techniczne	
<b>Wersja Interfejsu Bluetooth®:</b> Bluetooth® 4.2 <p><b>Częstotliwość Robocza:</b> 2402 – 2480 MHz <p><b>Zakres Działania:</b> Do 10 metrów, pomiar na otwartej przestrzeni. Ściany i inne struktury mogą wpłynąć na zasięg działania urządzenia. <p><b>Obsługiwane Profile Bluetooth®:</b> A2DP (beprzewodowe stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP (beprzewodowe sterowanie Bluetooth®), HFP (profil słuchawkowy) <p><b>Podporowane /kodeki:</b> SBC <p><b>Podporowane formaty zvuku (odtwarzanie z karty SD):</b> MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC <p>Brak obsługi formatu: WMA PRO/bezstratny, (Extra High tai suurempi) <p>Obsługa USB zvuik z komputerów PC / MAC <p><b>Akumulator Litowo-jonowy:</b> 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh) <p><b>Wejście:</b> 5V <span>↔</span> 950mA <p><b>Oszczędzanie Energii Akumulatora:</b> W przypadku rozłączenia połączenia Bluetooth® lub odłączenia kabla audio głośnik automatycznie wyłączy się po 10 min. <p><b>Zakres Temperatur Urządzenia:</b> 0°C – 45°C <p><b>Uwaga:</b> Oznaczenia dotyczące zgodności znajdują się u dołu urządzenia. <p>* Nie zawarte w zestawie. Sprzedawane osobno.</p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p>	
CZ   Technické Specifikace	
<b>Verze Bluetooth®:</b> Bluetooth® 4.2 <p><b>Provozní Frekvence:</b> 2402 – 2480 MHz <p><b>Provozní Rozsah:</b> Až 10 metrů, měřeno v otevřeném prostoru. Zdi a předměty mohou vaikuttaa laitteen toimintatäeeseen. <p><b>Podporované Profily Bluetooth®:</b> A2DP (bezdrátová stereo technologie Bluetooth®), AVRCP (dálkové ovlázení rozhraní Bluetooth®), HFP (profil hands-free) <p><b>Podporované /kodeky:</b> SBC <p><b>Podporované formáty zvuku (pro přehrávání z karty SD):</b> MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC <p>Nepodporuje WMA PRO/lossless, (Extra High a vyšší) <p>Podporuje USB zvuk pro PC/MAC <p><b>Lithium-ionová Baterie:</b> 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh) <p><b>Vstup:</b> 5V <span>↔</span> 950mA <p><b>Úspora Energie Baterie:</b> Reproduktor se automaticky vypne, když není připojen k žádnému zařízení Bluetooth® nebo není-li připojen žádný zvukový kabel déle než 10 min. <p><b>Rozsah Pracovní Teploty Zařízení:</b> 0°C – 45°C <p><b>Poznámka:</b> Oznacění shody s předpisy naleznete na spodní straně produktu. <p>* Není součástí. V prodeji samostatně.</p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p></p>	
VR   Informacije	
<p>Najnovjši verzii online teito priručki, DoC a dopolnjujuci dokumentace, jako napríklad bezpečnostní a regulační informace pro tento výrobek, naleznete na webovė stránce <b>creative.com/support/muvo2</b></p> <p>Podrobné pokyny týkajúce sa vybraní integrovanej batérie naleznete na adrese Úvodná príručka / Informace o bezpečnosti a předpisech (creative.com/support/muvo2). Tyto pokyny jsou určeny výhradně nezávisle kvalifikovaným odborným pracovníkům.</p>	

Tröd der tittning: 2402 – 2480 MHz

Reichweite: Bis zu 10 m, im Freien gemessen. Wände und feste Strukturen können die Reichweite des Geräts vermindern.

Unterstützte Bluetooth® Profile: A2DP (kabellose Stereosignübertragung via Bluetooth®), AVRCP (Fernsteuerung via Bluetooth®), HFP (Freisprechprofil)

Unterstützter Codec: SBC

Unterstützte Audioformate (für Wiedergabe von SD-Karte): MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC

Unterstützt nicht WMA PRO/verlustfrei, (Extra High und höher)

Unterstützt USB-Audio für PC/MAC

Lithium-Ionen-Batterie: 3.7 V 2200 mAh (8.14 Wh)

Eingang: 5V ↔ 950mA

Batteriesparung: Der Lautsprecher wird automatisch ausgeschaltet, wenn länger als 10 Minuten keine Bluetooth®-Verbindung besteht oder kein Audiokabel angeschlossen ist.

Betriebstemperaturbereich des Gerätes: 0°C – 45°C

Hinweis: Compliance-Marken befinden sich auf der Unterseite des Produkts.

\*Nicht enthalten. Separat erhältlich.

| DE | Technische Daten |
| **Bluetooth® Version:** Bluetooth® 4.2  **Betriebsfrequenz:** 2402 – 2480 MHz  **Reichweite:** Bis zu 10 m, im Freien gemessen. Wände und feste Strukturen können die Reichweite des Geräts vermindern.  **Unterstützte Bluetooth® Profile:** A2DP (kabellose Stereosignübertragung via Bluetooth®), AVRCP (Fernsteuerung via Bluetooth®), HFP (Freisprechprofil)  **Unterstützter Codec:** SBC  **Unterstützte Audioformate (für Wiedergabe von SD-Karte):** MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC  Unterstützt nicht WMA PRO/verlustfrei, (Extra High und höher)  Unterstützt USB-Audio für PC/MAC  **Lithium-Ionen-Batterie:** 3.7 V 2200 mAh (8.14 Wh)  **Eingang:** 5V ↔ 950mA  **Batteriesparung:** Der Lautsprecher wird automatisch ausgeschaltet, wenn länger als 10 Minuten keine Bluetooth®-Verbindung besteht oder kein Audiokabel angeschlossen ist.  **Betriebstemperaturbereich des Gerätes:** 0°C – 45°C  **Hinweis:** Compliance-Marken befinden sich auf der Unterseite des Produkts.  \*Nicht enthalten. Separat erhältlich. |
| ES | Especificaciones Técnicas |
| **Versión Bluetooth®:** Bluetooth® 4.2  **Frecuencia de funcionamiento:** 2402 – 2480 MHz  **Alcance Operativo:** Hasta diez metros en espacios abiertos. Las paredes o estructuras pueden afectar al radio de funcionamiento del dispositivo.  **Perfiles Bluetooth® Admitidos:** A2DP (Bluetooth® estéreo inalámbrico), AVRCP (Control remoto para Bluetooth®), HFP (Perif de manos libres)  **Codecs Admitidos:** SBC  **Formatos de audio admitidos (para reproducción de tarjeta SD):** MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC  No admite WMA PRO/sin pérdida, (extra alto y superior)  Admite audio USB para PC/MAC  **Batería de iones de litio:** 3.7 V, 2200 mAh (8.14 Wh)  **Entrada:** 5V ↔ 950mA  **Ahorro de Batería:** El altavoz se apaga automáticamente cuando no hay conexión Bluetooth® o no hay ningún cable de sonido conectado durante más de 10 minutos.  **Rango de Temperatura Operativa del Dispositivo:** 0°C – 45°C  **Nota:** La calificación sobre cumplimiento se encuentra en la parte inferior de este producto.  \*No se incluye. Se vende por separado. |
| RU | Технические характеристики |
| **Версия Bluetooth®:** Bluetooth® 4.2  **Рабочая частота:** 2402 – 2480 MHz  **Радиус действия:** До 10 метров (для открытого пространства). Стены и строительные конструкции могут влиять на радиус действия устройства.  **Поддерживаемые профили Bluetooth®:** A2DP (беспроводное воспроизведение стереозвука через Bluetooth®), AVRCP (дистанционное управление Bluetooth®), HFP (профиль гарнитуры)  **Поддерживаемый кодек:** SBC  **Поддерживаемые форматы аудиофайлов (для воспроизведения с SD-карты):** MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC  Не поддерживает форматы WMA PRO/lossless, (в режиме сканина Extra High и выше)  **Поддерживает воспроизведение звука с ПК/MAC через порт USB** **Литий-ионный аккумулятор:** 3.7 В 2200 мАч (8.14 Вт·ч)  **Вход:** 5V ↔ 950mA  **Экономия энергии:** Динамик автоматически переходит в режим пониженного потребления энергии, когда отсутствует подключение по Bluetooth® или через аудиокабель в течение более 10 минут.  **Диапазон рабочих температур для эксплуатации устройства:** 0°C – 45°C  **Примечание:** Знаки соответствия находятся на нижней поверхности данного изделия  \* Не входит в комплект. Продается отдельно. |
| SK | Technické špecifikácie |
| **Verzia Bluetooth®:** Bluetooth® 4.2  **Prevádzková Frekvencia:** 2402 – 2480 MHz  **Prákový dosah:** Do 10 metrov (merané v otvorenom priestranstve). Steny a predmety môžu ovplyvniť dosah zariadenia.  **Podporované Profily Bluetooth®:** A2DP (Bezdrôtové stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP (Diaľkové ovládanie Bluetooth®), HFP (profil Handstree)  **Podporovaný Kodér/Codec:** SBC  **Podporované formáty zvuku (na prehrávanie z karty SD):** MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC  Nepodporuje formát WMA PRO/bez straty, (Extra High a vyššie formáty).  Podporuje USB zvuk pre PC/MAC  **Lítium iontová Batéria:** 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh)  **Vstup:** 5V ↔ 950mA  **Setrenie Batérie:** Reproduktor sa automaticky vypne, keď nie je pripojený k žiadnemu zariadeniu Bluetooth® alebo ak nie je pripojený žiadny zvukový kábel dlhšie než 10 min.  **Teplotný Rozsah Pri Prevádzke Zariadenia:** 0°C – 45°C  **Poznámka:** Znaky o zhode sa nachádzajú na spodnej strane výrobku.  \* Nie sú súčasťou balenia. Predáva sa samostatne. |
| CS | 技术规格 |
| **销售代号 :** MUVO 2  **蓝牙版本 :** Bluetooth® 4.2  **作业频率 :** 2402 - 2480 MHz  **工作频率 :** 最大10米 (此處為開放空間測量結果)。牆壁和建築物可能影響裝置的作業範圍。  **支援的藍牙設定檔 :** A2DP (無線立體聲藍牙)、AVRCP (藍牙遙控)、HFP (免持設定檔)  **支援的音效格式 (對於 SD 卡播放) :** MP3、WAV、WMA、FLAC  **不支援 WMA PRO/lossless、(極高及以上)** **支援 PC/MAC 的 USB 音效** **锂电池 :** 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh)  **輸入 :** 5V ↔ 950mA  **節省電池電量模式 :** 超過 10 分鐘無藍牙連接或音訊連接線接入時，音箱將自動關閉。  **裝置作業溫度範圍 :** 0°C 至 45°C  **注意 :** 兼容標誌位于本产品底部。  \* 本產品不附帶・需另行選購。 |
| DA | Tekniske specifikationer |
| **Bluetooth® Version:** Bluetooth® 4.2  **Driftsfrekvens:** 2402 – 2480 MHz  **Rækkevidde:** Op til 10 meter (upmått på åppen yta). Vægge og strukturer kan påvirke enhedens rækkevidde.  **Understøttede Bluetooth® Profiler:** A2DP (Wireless Stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP (Bluetooth® Remote Control), HFP (Handset profil)  **Kodek som Stöds:** SBC  **Ljudformat som stöds (för uppspelning från SD-kort):** MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC  Stödjer inte WMA PRO/för/verlustfri, (Extra hög och högre)  Stödjer USB-lyd för PC/MAC  **Lithium-ion Battery:** 3.7 V 2200mAh. (8.14Wh)  **Ingång:** 5V ↔ 950mA  **Batterisparing:** Høytaleren slås av automatisk når der ikke registrerer noen Bluetooth®-tilslutning eller om ingen lydskabel er inkopplad under en period på mer än 10 minuter.  **Dritsttemperaturinterval for Enhed:** 0°C – 45°C  **OBS:** Märken om overensstemmnde finns på produktens undersida.  \* Medfølger ikke. Sæljes separat. |
| SV | Tekniska Specifikationer |
| **Bluetooth® Version:** Bluetooth® 4.2  **Driftsfrekvens:** 2402 – 2480 MHz  **Räckvidd:** Upp till 10 meter (uppmått på öppen yta). Väggor och andra strukturer kan påverka enhetens räckvidd.  **Understøttede Bluetooth® Profiler:** A2DP (Wireless Stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP (Bluetooth® Remote Control), HFP (Handset profil)  **Kodek som Stöds:** SBC  **Ljudformat som stöds (för uppspelning från SD-kort):** MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC  Stödjer inte WMA PRO/för/verlustfri, (Extra hög och högre)  Stödjer USB-lyd för PC/MAC  **Lithium-ion-batteri:** 3.7 V 2200mAh. (8.14Wh)  **Ingång:** 5V ↔ 950mA  **Batterisparning:** Høytaleren slår seg av automatisk når den ikke registrerer noen Bluetooth®-tilkobling, eller hvis ingen lyd kabel kobles til i løpet av 10 minutter.  **Enhets Brukttemperatur:** 0°C – 45°C  **Merknad:** Kompatibilitetsmerking finnes på undersiden av dette produktet.  \*Ikke inkludert. Søljes separat. |
| NO | Tekniske Spesifikasjoner |
| **Bluetooth® Versjon:** Bluetooth® 4.2  **Driftsfrekvens:** 2402 – 2480 MHz  **Rækkevidde:** Inntil 10 meter målt i åpent rom. Vegger og bygninger kan påvirke rekkevidden til enheten.  **Støttede Bluetooth® Profiler:** A2DP (trådløs Bluetooth®-stereo), AVRCP (Bluetooth® fjernkontroll), HFP (Håndsettprofil)  **Støttet Codec:** SBC  **Støttede lydformater (for avspilling fra SD-kort):** MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC  Ei tue searaiva: WMA PRO/før/verlustfri, (Extra High tai suurempi)  Tukee USB-ääntä PC-/MAC-tietokoneissa  **Litiumioniakku:** 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh)  **Ingång:** 5V ↔ 950mA  **Batterisparing:** Høytaleren slår seg av automatisk når den ikke registrerer noen Bluetooth®-tilkobling, eller hvis ingen lyd kabel kobles til i løpet av 10 minutter.  **Enhets Brukttemperatur:** 0°C – 45°C  **Merknad:** Kompatibilitetsmerking finnes på undersiden av dette produktet.  \*Ikke inkludert. Sølges separat. |
| FI | Tekniset Tiedot |
| **Bluetooth® Versio:** Bluetooth® 4.2  **Częstotliwość Robocza:** 2402 – 2480 MHz  **Zakres Działania:** Do 10 metrów, pomiar na otwartej przestrzeni. Ściany i inne struktury mogą wpłynąć na zasięg działania urządzenia.  **Obsługiwane Profile Bluetooth®:** A2DP (beprzewodowe stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP (beprzewodowe sterowanie Bluetooth®), HFP (profil słuchawkowy)  **Obsługiwane /kodeki:** SBC  **Obsługiwane formaty audio (odtworzenie z karty SD):** MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC  Brak obsługi formatu: WMA PRO/bezstratny, (Extra High tai suurempi)  Obsługa USB zvuik z komputerów PC / MAC  **Akumulator Litowo-jonowy:** 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh)  **Wejście:** 5V ↔ 950mA  **Oszczędzanie Energii Akumulatora:** W przypadku rozłączenia połączenia Bluetooth® lub odłączenia kabla audio głośnik automatycznie wyłączy się po 10 min.  **Zakres Temperatur Urządzenia:** 0°C – 45°C  **Huomautus:** Yhdensäämmissuomerkinnät sijaitsevat tuotteen pohjassa.  \*Ei sisälly toimitukseen. Myytävänä erikseen. |
| PL | Dane Techniczne |
| **Wersja Interfejsu Bluetooth®:** Bluetooth® 4.2  **Częstotliwość Robocza:** 2402 – 2480 MHz  **Zakres Działania:** Do 10 metrów, pomiar na otwartej przestrzeni. Ściany i inne struktury mogą wpłynąć na zasięg działania urządzenia.  **Obsługiwane Profile Bluetooth®:** A2DP (beprzewodowe stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP (beprzewodowe sterowanie Bluetooth®), HFP (profil słuchawkowy)  **Podporowane /kodeki:** SBC  **Podporowane formaty audio (odtworzenie z karty SD):** MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC  Brak obsługi formatu: WMA PRO/bezstratny, (Extra High tai suurempi)  Obsługa USB zvuik z komputerów PC / MAC  **Akumulator Litowo-jonowy:** 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh)  **Wejście:** 5V ↔ 950mA  **Oszczędzanie Energii Akumulatora:** W przypadku rozłączenia połączenia Bluetooth® lub odłączenia kabla audio głośnik automatycznie wyłączy się po 10 min.  **Zakres Temperatur Urządzenia:** 0°C – 45°C  **Uwaga:** Oznaczenia dotyczące zgodności znajdują się u dołu urządzenia.  \* Nie zawarte w zestawie. Sprzedawane osobno. |
| CZ | Technické Specifikace |
| **Verze Bluetooth®:** Bluetooth® 4.2  **Provozní Frekvence:** 2402 – 2480 MHz  **Provozní Rozsah:** Až 10 metrů, měřeno v otevřeném prostoru. Zdi a předměty mohou vaikuttaa laitteen toimintatäeeseen.  **Podporované Profily Bluetooth®:** A2DP (bezdrátová stereo technologie Bluetooth®), AVRCP (dálkové ovlázení rozhraní Bluetooth®), HFP (profil hands-free)  **Podporované /kodeky:** SBC  **Podporované formáty zvuku (o dtwarzanie z karty SD):** MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC  Nepodporuje WMA PRO/lossless, (Extra High a vyšší)  Podporuje USB zvuk pro PC/MAC  **Lithium-ionová Baterie:** 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh)  **Vstup:** 5V ↔ 950mA  **Úspora Energie Baterie:** Reproduktor se automaticky vypne, když není připojen k žádnému zařízení Bluetooth® nebo není-li připojen žádný zvukový kabel déle než 10 min.  **Rozsah Pracovní Teploty Zařízení:** 0°C – 45°C  **Poznámka:** Oznacění shody s předpisy naleznete na spodní straně produktu.  \* Není součástí. V prodeji samostatně. |
| VR | Informacije |
| Najnovjši verzii online této příručky, DoC a doplňující dokumentace, jako například bezpečnostní a regulační informace pro tento výrobek, naleznete na webovė stránce **creative.com/support/muvo2**  Podrobné pokyny týkajúce sa vybraní integrovanej batérie naleznete na adrese Úvodná príručka / Informace o bezpečnosti a předpisech (creative.com/support/muvo2). Tyto pokyny jsou určeny výhradně nezávisle kvalifikovaným odborným pracovníkům. |
| DA | Tekniske specifikationer |
| **Bluetooth® Version:** Bluetooth® 4.2  **Driftsfrekvens:** 2402 – 2480 MHz  **Rækkevidde:** Op til 10 meter (upmått på åppen yta). Vægge og strukturer kan påvirke enhedens rækkevidde.  **Understøttede Bluetooth® Profiler:** A2DP (Wireless Stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP (Bluetooth® Remote Control), HFP (Handset profil)  **Kodek som Stöds:** SBC  **Ljudformat som stöds (för uppspelning från SD-kort):** MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC  Stödjer inte WMA PRO/för/verlustfri, (Extra hög och högre)  Stödjer USB-lyd för PC/MAC  **Lithium-ion Battery:** 3.7 V 2200mAh. (8.14Wh)  **Ingång:** 5V ↔ 950mA  **Batterisparing:** Høytaleren slås av automatisk når der ikke registrerer noen Bluetooth®-tilslutning eller om ingen lydskabel kobles til i løpet av 10 minutter.  **Enhets Brukttemperatur:** 0°C – 45°C  **OBS:** Märken om overensstemmnde finns på produktens undersida.  \* Medfølger ikke. Sæljes separat. |
| SV | Tekniska Specifikationer |
| **Bluetooth® Version:** Bluetooth® 4.2  **Driftsfrekvens:** 2402 – 2480 MHz  **Räckvidd:** Upp till 10 meter (uppmått på öppen yta). Väggor och andra strukturer kan påverka enhetens räckvidd.  **Understøttede Bluetooth® Profiler:** A2DP (Wireless Stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP (Bluetooth® Remote Control), HFP (Handset profil)  **Kodek som Stöds:** SBC  **Ljudformat som stöds (för uppspelning från SD-kort):** MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC  Stödjer inte WMA PRO/för/verlustfri, (Extra hög och högre)  Stödjer USB-lyd för PC/MAC  **Lithium-ion-batteri:** 3.7 V 2200mAh. (8.14Wh)  **Ingång:** 5V ↔ 950mA  **Batterisparing:** Høytaleren slår seg av automatisk når den ikke registrerer noen Bluetooth®-anslutning eller om ingen lyd kabel kobles til i løpet av 10 minutter.  **Dritsttemperaturinterval for Enhed:** 0°C – 45°C  **OBS:** Märken om överensstämmande finns på produktens undersida.  \* Medfølger ikke. Sæljes separat. |
| NO | Tekniske Spesifikasjoner |
| **Bluetooth® Versjon:** Bluetooth® 4.2  **Driftsfrekvens:** 2402 – 2480 MHz  **Rækkevidde:** Inntil 10 meter målt i åpent rom. Vegger og bygninger kan påvirke rekkevidden til enheten.  **Støttede Bluetooth® Profiler:** A2DP (trådløs Bluetooth®-stereo), AVRCP (Bluetooth® fjernkontroll), HFP (Håndsettprofil)  **Støttet Codec:** SBC  **Støttede lydformater (for avspilling fra SD-kort):** MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC  Ei tue searaiva: WMA PRO/før/verlustfri, (Extra High tai suurempi)  Tukee USB-ääntä PC-/MAC-tietokoneissa  **Litiumioniakku:** 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh)  **Ingång:** 5V ↔ 950mA  **Batterisparing:** Høytaleren slår seg av automatisk når den ikke registrerer noen Bluetooth®-tilkobling, eller hvis ingen lyd kabel kobles til i løpet av 10 minutter.  **Enhets Brukttemperatur:** 0°C – 45°C  **Merknad:** Kompatibilitetsmerking finnes på undersiden av dette produktet.  \*Ikke inkludert. Søljes separat. |
| FI | Tekniset Tiedot |
| **Bluetooth® Versio:** Bluetooth® 4.2  **Częstotliwość Robocza:** 2402 – 2480 MHz  **Zakres Działania:** Do 10 metrów, pomiar na otwartej przestrzeni. Ściany i inne struktury mogą wpłynąć na zasięg działania urządzenia.  **Obsługiwane Profile Bluetooth®:** A2DP (beprzewodowe stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP (Bluetooth® kaukoäänin), HFP (Handsfree-profil)  **Tuettu Koodekki:** SBC  **Tuettu ääniformaatti (SD-korttitoistossa):** MP3, WAV, WMA, FLAC  Ei tue searaiva: WMA PRO/för/verlustfri, (Extra High tai suurempi)  Tukee USB-ääntä PC-/MAC-tietokoneissa  **Litiumioniakku:** 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh)  **Ingång:** 5V ↔ 950mA  **Batterisparing:** Høytaleren slår seg av automatisk når den ikke registrerer noen Bluetooth®-tilkobling, eller hvis ingen lyd kabel kobles til i løpet av 10 minutter. |